

H.B. 382

PUBLIC OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES ETHICS ACT AMENDMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

FEBRUARY 22, 2000 11:00 AM

Representative **Ure** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 26: After "statute" insert ", ordinance," and after line 26 insert:
"(ii) mutually agreed to between the applicant and the entity
issuing the permit, approval, or other authorization;"
2. Page 1, Line 27: Delete "(ii)" insert "(iii)"
3. Page 2, Line 28: Delete "(iii)" and insert "(iv)"
4. Page 2, Line 45: After "statute" insert ", ordinance," and after line 45 insert:
"(ii) mutually agreed to between the applicant and the entity
issuing the permit, approval, or other authorization;"
5. Page 2, Line 46: Delete "(ii)" insert "(iii)"
6. Page 2, Line 48: Delete "(iii)" and insert "(iv)"